
 
 

A 

B 

 www.nagpuruniversity.org. 

 A & B



A 

RASTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ  NAGPUR  UNIVERSITY 
STATEMENT SHOWING THE TUITION & OTHER FEES  PRESCRIBED BY THE UNIVERSITY FOR THE 

PROFESSIONAL & NON PROFESSIONAL COURSES OF NON AIDED & PERMENATLY NON 

AIDED AFFILIATED COLLEGE FOR THE SESSION 

2013-14 AND ONWARDS. 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                

 

 

Non-Aided & Permanent Non-Aided 

N
a

m
e 

o
f 

C
o

u
rs

es
 

T
o

ta
l 

T
u

it
io

n
 F

ee
s 

(O
n

ly
 f

o
r 

n
o
n

-a
id

ed
  
&

 

p
er

m
an

en
tl

y
 n

o
n

-a
id

ed
 c

o
ll

eg
es

) 

(e
x

cl
u

d
in

g
  
ai

d
ed

 c
o

ll
eg

es
) 

   
A

d
m

is
si

o
n

  
F

ee
 

 

L
ab

o
ra

to
ry

 F
ee

 w
h

er
ev

er
 

p
ra

ct
ic

al
  

 p
re

sc
ri

b
ed

 i
n

 s
y

ll
ab

u
s 

 

L
ib

ra
ry

 F
ee

 

G
am

es
 a

n
d

 S
p

o
rt

s 
F

ee
 

E
x

tr
a 

C
u

rr
ic

u
la

r 
A

ct
iv

it
y

 

M
ed

ic
al

 E
x

am
in

at
io

n
 F

ee
 

P
h

y
si

ca
l 

E
ff

ic
ie

n
cy

 T
es

t 
F

ee
 

S
tu

d
en

t 
ai

d
 F

u
n

d
 F

ee
 

C
o

ll
eg

e 
M

ag
az

in
e 

F
ee

 

Id
en

ti
ty

 C
ar

d
 F

ee
 

P
ro

je
ct

 /
 D

es
se

rt
at

io
n
 F

ee
 w

h
er

e 

ev
er

 p
re

sc
ri

b
ed

  
in

  
sy

ll
ab

u
s 

D
ev

el
o

p
m

en
t 

F
ee

 

M
ai

n
te

n
an

ce
 F

ee
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

All  U.G. courses in 

Arts and Social 

Sciences Faculties 

Like Bachelor of  

Arts, B.A.R.S, 

B.S.W. B.F.A. 

 

4800 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1200  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

320 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Bachelor of Fashion 

Business Management, 

 

*12 000 

 

 

100 

 

 

1200 

 

 

300 

 

 

300 

 

 

150 

 

 

30 

 

 

30 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

20 

 

 

2000 

 

 

600 

 

 

320 

 

Bachelor of Animation 

& Multimedia,  

Bachelor of Production 

(Film & TV), 

Bachelor of Acting 

(Film & TV),  Bachelor 

of Business 

Communication 

 

 

*18 000 
 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

1200 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

320 

 

All P.G. courses in 

Arts and Social 

Sciences Faculties 

Like M.A., B.L.I.Sc. 

, M.S.W. M.L.I.Sc., 

Master of  Labour 

Studies,  M.F.A., 

Master of Travel & 

Tourism, All Post 

Graduate Diploma 

Courses 

 

 

 

 

6750 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

200 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1200 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Master of Advertising 

Management 

 

*18 000 

 

 

200 

 

 

1200 

 

400 

 

 

300 

 

 

150 

 

 

30 

 

 

30 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

20 

 

 

2000 

 

 

600 

 

400 

 

All U.G. courses in 

Commerce  Faculty Like 

B.Com. (General)  

 

4800 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

2000  
(Computer 

Lab  fee) 

 

300 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

320  

 
 

B.B.A. 6470 100 

 

2700 
(Computer) 

300 

 

300 

 

150 

 

30 

 

30 

 

100 

 

100 

 

20 

 

2000 

 

600 

 

320 

 

B.Com (Computer 

Application) 

 

6470 

 

100 

 

8085 
(Computer)  

 

 

300 

 

300 

 

150 

 

30 

 

30 

 

100 

 

100 

 

20 

 

2000 

 

600 

 

 320 

All P.G. courses in 

Commerce  Faculty Like 

M.Com (General), 

M.Com (Professional), 

M.I.R.P.M. , and All 

Post Graduate  

Diploma Courses 
 

 

 

 

6000 

 

 

 

  

 

 

200 

 

 

 

 

6000 
(Computer)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

Master of Computer 

Management 

(M.C.M.) 

P.G.D.C.C.A.  
 

 

8085 

 

 

 

 

200 

 

 

 

4040 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

600 

 

 



All  U.G. courses in 

Science  and Home 

Science Faculties  

 

6750 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

300 
Per Subject  

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

500 

 

 

 

 

 
B.C. A and B.Sc.(I.T.), 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6065 100 

 

 

6740 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

300 

 

 

150 

 

 

30 

 

 

30 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

20 

 

 

2000 

 

 

600 

 

 

500 

All  P.G. courses  in 

Science  and Home 

Science Faculties  

Like M.Sc. In 

Science Faculty, 

M.Sc(Home Science), 
M.Sc(Tech) (Applied 

Geology)  & P.G. 

Diploma Courses  
 

 

 

 

13500 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

200 

 

 

 

 

 

9000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

P.G.D.C.S.A. 12000 

 

200 

 

6000  

 

400 

 

300 

 

150 

 

30 

 

30 

 

100 

 

100 

 

20 

 

2000 

 

600 

 

600 

B.P.E. 5255 200 1500 

 

300 300 300 40 40 100 200 50 2000 700 400 

B.M. C. (Bachelor of 

Mass communication), 
 

4045 

 

100 

 

800 

 

300 

 

300 

 

150 

 

30 

 

30 

 

100 

 

100 

 

20 

 

2000 

 

600 

 

500 

Bachelor of Home Science   

B.F.D.  (Bachelor of 

Fashion Design), 
BPD  (Bachelor of 

Printing Design), 

BTS  (Bachelor of Textile 
Science) 

 

 

 

6065 

 
 

 

 

 

 

100 

 
 

 

 

 

 

1210 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

 

 

 

500 

 

 

 

B.K.P.D. (Bachelor of  
Khadi Production  & Design), 

 

*15 000 

 

100 

 

1210 

 

300 

 

300 

 

150 

 

30 

 

30 

 

100 

 

100 

 

20 

 

2000 

 

600 

 

500 

 

 

B.J.D.  (Bachelor of Jewelry 

Design), 
 

 

 

*15 000 

 

 

100 
 

 

1210 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

300 

 

150 

 

 

30 

 

30 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

20 

 

 

2000 

 

 

600 

 

 

500 

 

Bachelor of Home Science 

Technology  (4 years)  

i) BAEST (Bachelor of 

Applied Electronics & 

Software   Technology)  

ii) BID (Bachelor of Interior 

     Design 

iii) BHMCT (Bachelor of 

Hotel Management & 

Catering Technology 

iv) BCT (Bachelor of 

Cosmetic Technology  

 

 

 

 

 

6065 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

4040 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

 

 

 

500 

 

 

M. Sc. Home Science 

(Master of Hospitality& 

Tourism Management) 

Master of Cosmetic 

Technology, 

 

 

12130 

 

 

200 

 

 

8085 
  
 

 

400 

 

 

300 

 

 

150 

 

 

30 

 

 

30 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

20 

 

 

2000 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

 

600 

 

 

M.F.D. 
(Master of Fashion Design) 

 

*30000 

 

 

200 

 

 

8085 

 

 

400 

 

 

300 

 

 

150 

 

 

30 

 

 

30 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

20 

 

 

2000 

 

 

600 

 

 

600 

 

M.T.D. (Master of Textile 

              Design) 

 

     *30000 

 

 

200 

 

 

8085 

 

400 

 

 

300 

 

 

150 

 

 

30 

 

 

30 

 

 

100 

 

100 

 

 

20 

 

2000 

 

 

600 

 

600 

Grantable B. Ed. --- 100 Including All Fees 2660 

Non-Grant  B. Ed. As per Shikshan  

Shulk Samiti  
100 Including All Fees 5320 

Non-Grant  M. Ed. As per Shikshan  

Shulk Samiti  
200 Including All Fees 5210 

Grantable LL.B. 3 years, 

5 years & Honours 

---  200 Including All Fees 5000 

 Non-Grant  

B.A.LL.B. Honours 

30000 200 Including All Fees 5000 

*

% 

           Sd/- 
    `    (Dr. A.V. Gomashe) 

        Registrar 

        Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj,  

        Nagpur University, Nagpur 



B

 
 
 

 
 

RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY, NAGPUR. 
 

(Established by Government o Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513, dated 1
st
   of August, 1923 & presently a State 

University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994) 
(Academic Section) 

Shri Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Administrative Premises, Maharajbagh Chowk, Civil Lines, Nagpur -01 

Tel No.: 0712- 2532063                                                                                 Fax No. 0712- 2532841, 2561347 

No. /N/Acad./352                                                                                                                                            Dated :    31  May, 2013 
 

 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 
 

 It is notified for the general information of all concerned that  the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor has 

approved the recommendation of Fee Structure Committee approved by Academic Council & Management 

Council prescribing the new rates of term fees. 

      The new term fee structure is chargeable to the students of Govt. aided affiliated and conducted 
colleges/institutes of the university along with its university post-graduate teaching departments from the 

session 2013-2014 and onwards.     

 

 
Sr. No. Description of fee Existing fee as per letter vide Acad. No. 

N/38,  

dated 3rd May 2008 

Fee w.e.f.  2013-2014 & onwards 

 

1. Library Fee 100 200 

2. Games-Sports & Gymkhana fee 120 240 

3. Other Fee 
i) Extra curricular activity 

ii) Medical Exam. Fee 

iii) Physical Efficiency Test 
iv) Student Aid fund 

 
40 

20 

20 
30 

 
80 

40 

40 
60 

*4. College Magazine Fee 50 100 

 Total 380 760 
 

 

(* College magazine  fee can be colleted from the students only if magazine is published by the college and 

the same is to be verified by the Local Enquiry Committee every year) 

 

 Accordingly, all the Principals/Directors/ Head of the Departments are hereby directed to collect 

the enhance term fee from the students as mentioned above. 
 

By order of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor 

 
 

 
                                                                                                                                                                                         Sd/- 

               (Dr. A. V. Gomashe) 

Registrar 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj 
Nagpur University, Nagpur 

*********** 
 

No. Acad./                                    Dated:    May, 2013 
 

Copy  forwarded for information necessary action to: 
 

          1.    All the Principal of Govt. aided affiliated and conducted colleges of Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj,. Nagpur University. 
2. All the Head of Teaching Departments, in Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj ,Nagpur University, Nagpur. 

3. All the Officer, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj , Nagpur University. 
4. The Administrative Officer (Grants) Nagpur Division, Nagpur.  
5. Director of Education(Higher Education) M.S. Pune.  
6. Education Officer, Zilla Parishad, Nagpur.  

7. Social Welfare  Officer, Nagpur.  
8. The Joint Director Higher Education, Nagpur Divisional Officer , Nagpur.  
9. Desk Officer , Higher  and Technical Education, Mantralaya Vistar Bhavan, Mumbai-72.  
10. Director,Higher  and Technical Education , Mahanagar Palika marg, Mumbai-32.       

11. P. A. to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj ,Nagpur University, Nagpur.  
12. P. A. to Hon’ble Pro-Vice Chancellor, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur. 
13. P. A. to Registrar, R.T.M. Nagpur University. 
14. Smt, Veena Prakashe, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur. 

        
                                                                                                                                     Sd/- 
                  (F.K. Bhagat ) 

       Deputy Registrar (Acad.) 
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, 

Nagpur University, Nagpur.  
 

 

 

 

  


