

# राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ

'' (सेंट्रल प्रोव्हिन्सेस शासन शिक्षण विभागाची अधिसूचना क्रमांक ५१३ दिनांक १ ऑगस्ट, १९२३ द्वारा स्थापित व महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ अधिनियम, १९९४ द्वारा संचालित राज्य विद्यापीठ)''

(विद्या विभाग)

<u>छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज प्रशासकीय परिसर, रविन्द्रनाथ टागोर मार्ग, नागपूर – ४४० ००१.</u>

त्राध्तनी कमांकर कार्याकरार १७७२–२५३२०६३ फॅक्स : ०७१२–२५५५७०१

क्र. विद्या/शि.शु./१३/३५२

दिनांक: ३१ मे, २०१३

## प्रति,

- १. विद्यापीठाद्वारा संचालीत आणि संलग्नित सर्व महाविद्यालयाचे प्राचार्य.
- २. विद्यापीठाच्या शैक्षणिक विभागांचे विभाग प्रमुख.

## विषय:— विद्यापीठाशी संलग्नित अनुदानीत, विना अनुदानोत व कायम विना अनुदानोत महाविद्यालयामध्ये विविध अभ्यासक्रमांना प्रवेश घेणाऱ्या विद्यार्थ्याकडून आकारावयाचे शिक्षण शुल्क व इतर शुल्क.

## महोदय/महोदया,

राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज, नागपूर विद्यापीठाअंतर्गत येणाऱ्या विना अनुदानीत व कायम विनाअनुदानीत महाविद्यालयामध्ये राबविण्यात येणाऱ्या व्यावसायीक व बिगर व्यावसायीक अभ्यासक्रमाकरीता विद्यापीठास्तरावर गठीत शिक्षण शुल्क (अधिष्ठाता समीती) समितीच्या अहवालानुसार सोबत जोडलेल्या प्रपन्न A मध्ये दर्शविल्याप्रमाणे शिक्षण शुल्क व इतर शुल्क सत्र २०१३—२०१४ पासून लागु करण्यात येत आहे. विद्वत परिषदेच्या निर्णया नुसार अनूदानित महाविद्यालयातील अभ्यासक्रमाचे इतर शूल्क प्रपत्र B मध्ये दर्शविल्या प्रमाणे लागू करण्यात येत आहे. अधिष्ठाता समितीच्या अहवालास विद्वत परिषदेने दिनांक २९.११.२०१२ व व्यवस्थापन परिषदेने दिनांक ७.०२.२०१३ रोजी मान्यता दिली आहे. प्रपत्र राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज, नागपूर विद्यापीठाच्या www.nagpuruniversity.org. या सकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध करण्यात आलेले आहे.

कृपया संबंधीतांनी नोंद घ्यावी.

सहपत्र:- प्रपत्र A & B

स्वाक्षरीत/— (डॉ. अशोक व्हि. गोमाशे) कुलसचिव राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ, नागपूर.

## प्रतिलिपी माहिती व पुढोल कार्यवाहीसाठी अग्रेषित:

- १. मा. प्रधानसचिव, समाजकल्याण विभाग मुबंई.
- २. मा. प्रधानसचिव, उच्च व तंत्र शिक्षण विभाग महाराष्ट्र शासन, मुबंई.
- ३. मा. सहसंचालक, उच्च व तंत्र शिक्षण विभाग महाराष्ट्र शासन, पुणे.
- ४. मा. सहसंचालक, उच्च व तंत्र शिक्षण विभाग महाराष्ट्र शासन, नागपूर विभागीय कार्यालय, नागपूर.
- ५. मा. जिल्हा समाजकल्याण अधिकारी, शासकीय ईमारत, जिल्हा परिषद कार्यालय, नागपूर.
- ६. मा. कुलगुरू, राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूर.
- ७. मा. प्र—कुलगुरू, राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूर.
- ८. मा. वित्त व लेखा अधिकारी, राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूर.
- ९. मा. अधिष्ठाता सर्व विद्याशाखा.
- १०. मा. संचालक (बी.सी.यु.डी.) राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूर.
- ११. विद्यापीठाचे सर्व अधिकारी.
- १२. श्रीमती विना प्रकाशे, माहितीशास्त्रज्ञ, राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूर.

स्वाक्षरीत/—

( फु.ख.भगत ) उपकुलसचिव (विद्या) राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ

## <u>प्रपत्र—A</u>

٦

### RASTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY STATEMENT SHOWING THE TUITION & OTHER FEES PRESCRIBED BY THE UNIVERSITY FOR THE PROFESSIONAL & NON PROFESSIONAL COURSES OF NON AIDED & PERMENATLY NON AIDED AFFILIATED COLLEGE FOR THE SESSION 2013-14 AND ONWARDS.

#### 2013-14 AND ON WARDS

Γ

		Non-Aided & Permanent Non-Aided												
Name of Courses	Total Tuition Fees (Only for non-aided & permanently non-aided colleges) (excluding aided colleges)	Admission Fee	Laboratory Fee wherever practical prescribed in syllabus	Library Fee	Games and Sports Fee	Extra Curricular Activity	Medical Examination Fee	Physical Efficiency Test Fee	Student aid Fund Fee	College Magazine Fee	Identity Card Fee	Project / Dessertation Fee where ever prescribed in svllabus	Development Fee	Maintenance Fee
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
All U.G. courses in Arts and Social Sciences Faculties Like Bachelor of Arts, B.A.R.S, B.S.W. B.F.A.	4800	100	1200	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	320
Bachelor of Fashion Business Management,	*12 000	100	1200	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	320
Bachelor of Animation & Multimedia, Bachelor of Production (Film & TV), Bachelor of Acting (Film & TV), Bachelor of Business Communication	*18 000	100	1200	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	320
All P.G. courses in Arts and Social Sciences Faculties Like M.A., B.L.I.Sc., M.S.W. M.L.I.Sc., Master of Labour Studies, M.F.A., Master of Travel & Tourism, All Post Graduate Diploma Courses	6750	200	1200	400	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	400
Master of Advertising Management	*18 000	200	1200	400	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	400
All U.G. courses in Commerce Faculty Like B.Com. (General)	4800	100	2000 (Computer Lab fee)	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	320
B.B.A.	6470	100	2700 (Computer)	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	320
B.Com (Computer Application)	6470	100	8085 (Computer)	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	320
All P.G. courses in Commerce Faculty Like M.Com (General), M.Com (Professional), M.I.R.P.M., and All Post Graduate Diploma Courses	6000	200	6000 (Computer)	400	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	400
Master of Computer Management (M.C.M.) P.G.D.C.C.A.	8085	200	4040	400	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	600

All U.G. courses in Science and Home Science Faculties	6750	100	<b>300</b> Per Subject	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	500
--	------	-----	---------------------------	-----	-----	-----	----	----	-----	-----	----	------	-----	-----

B.C. A and B.Sc.(I.T.),	6065	100	6740	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	500
All P.G. courses in Science and Home Science Faculties Like M.Sc. In Science Faculty, M.Sc(Home Science), M.Sc(Tech) (Applied Geology) & P.G. Diploma Courses	13500	200	9000	400	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	600
P.G.D.C.S.A.	12000	200	6000	400	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	600
B.P.E.	5255	200	1500	300	300	300	40	40	100	200	50	2000	700	400
<b>B.M.</b> C. (Bachelor of Mass communication),	4045	100	800	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	500
Bachelor of Home Science         B.F.D. (Bachelor of         Fashion Design),         BPD (Bachelor of         Printing Design),         BTS (Bachelor of Textile         Science)	6065	100	1210	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	500
B.K.P.D. (Bachelor of Khadi Production & Design),	*15 000	100	1210	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	500
B.J.D. (Bachelor of Jewelry Design),	*15 000	100	1210	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	500
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Home Science Technology (4 years)</li> <li>i) BAEST (Bachelor of Applied Electronics &amp; Software Technology)</li> <li>ii) BID (Bachelor of Interior Design</li> <li>iii) BHMCT (Bachelor of Hotel Management &amp; Catering Technology</li> <li>iv) BCT (Bachelor of Cosmetic Technology</li> </ul>	6065	100	4040	300	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	500
M. Sc. Home Science (Master of Hospitality& Tourism Management) Master of Cosmetic Technology,	12130	200	8085	400	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	600
<b>M.F.D.</b> (Master of Fashion Design)	*30000	200	8085	400	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	600
M.T.D. (Master of Textile Design)	*30000	200	8085	400	300	150	30	30	100	100	20	2000	600	600
Grantable B. Ed.		100		1	1		Inclu	iding A	ll Fees	2660				1
<u>Non-Grant</u> B. Ed.	As per Shikshan Shulk Samiti	100	Including All Fees 2660 Including All Fees 5320											
<u>Non-Grant</u> M. Ed.	As per Shikshan Shulk Samiti	200	Including All Fees 5210											
Grantable LL.B. 3 years, 5 years & Honours		200	Including All Fees 5000											
<u>Non-Grant</u> B.A.LL.B. Honours	30000	200	Including All Fees 5000											

# <u>१) \*अंतरीम शुल्क आहे.</u>

२) महिला अध्यायन व विकास केंन्द्र राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज, नागपूर विद्यापीठात सुरू असलेले पी.जी.डिग्री इन वुमेन्स स्टडीज या अभ्यासक्रमाकरिता शिक्षण शुल्क रू. १८६८/— राहील.

•

# टिप:— सत्र २०१४—१५ पासून वरील सर्व शुल्क दरवर्षी ७% वाढ लागु राहील.



## RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY, NAGPUR.

(Established by Government o Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513, dated 1<sup>st</sup> of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994)

(Academic Section)

Shri Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Administrative Premises, Maharajbagh Chowk, Civil Lines, Nagpur -01 Fax No. 0712-2532841, 2561347 Tel No.: 0712- 2532063

No. /N/Acad./352

Dated : 31 May, 2013

## NOTIFICATION

It is notified for the general information of all concerned that the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has approved the recommendation of Fee Structure Committee approved by Academic Council & Management Council prescribing the new rates of term fees.

The new term fee structure is chargeable to the students of Govt. aided affiliated and conducted colleges/institutes of the university along with its university post-graduate teaching departments from the session 2013-2014 and onwards.

Sr. No.	Description of fee	Existing fee as per letter vide Acad. No.	Fee w.e.f. 2013-2014 & onwards
		N/38,	
		dated 3 <sup>rd</sup> May 2008	
1.	Library Fee	100	200
2.	Games-Sports & Gymkhana fee	120	240
3.	Other Fee		
	i) Extra curricular activity	40	80
	ii) Medical Exam. Fee	20	40
	iii) Physical Efficiency Test	20	40
	iv) Student Aid fund	30	60
*4.	College Magazine Fee	50	100
	Total	380	760

(\* College magazine fee can be colleted from the students only if magazine is published by the college and the same is to be verified by the Local Enquiry Committee every year)

Accordingly, all the Principals/Directors/ Head of the Departments are hereby directed to collect the enhance term fee from the students as mentioned above.

By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

### Sd/-(Dr. A. V. Gomashe) Registrar Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur

Dated: May, 2013

No. Acad./

### Copy forwarded for information necessary action to:

All the Principal of Govt. aided affiliated and conducted colleges of Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj,. Nagpur University.

\*\*\*\*

- All the Head of Teaching Departments, in Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj ,Nagpur University, Nagpur.
- 3. All the Officer, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj , Nagpur University.
- 4. The Administrative Officer (Grants) Nagpur Division, Nagpur.
- Director of Education(Higher Education) M.S. Pune. Education Officer, Zilla Parishad, Nagpur. 5.
- 6. 7.
- Social Welfare Officer, Nagpur.
- 8. The Joint Director Higher Education, Nagpur Divisional Officer, Nagpur.

- Desk Officer, Higher and Technical Education, Mantralaya Vistar Bhavan, Mumbai-72.
   Director, Higher and Technical Education, Mahanagar Palika marg, Mumbai-32.
   P. A. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur. 12. P. A. to Hon'ble Pro-Vice Chancellor, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur.
- 13. P. A. to Registrar, R.T.M. Nagpur University.
- 14. Smt, Veena Prakashe, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur.

Sd/-(F.K. Bhagat) **Deputy Registrar (Acad.)** Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur.